## CONTRACT—STATE WITH THE W. S. CARLISLE AND SONS COMPANY, FURNITURE, DESIGNATED EQUIPMENT, MEDICAL COTTAGE MASSILLON STATE HOSPITAL, MASSILLON.

## COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 6, 1939.

## HON. CARL G. WAHL, Director, Department of Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my approval a contract between the State of Ohio acting through you as Director of the Department of Public Works for the Department of Public Welfare and The W. S. Carlisle and Sons Company, an Ohio corporation, for the construction and completion of Contract for Lounge, Waiting Room and Recreation Room Furniture, Dining Room Furniture, Beds and Bed Room Furniture, Rugs, Window Shades, Curtain Rods and Brackets, for a project known as Equipment and Elevator for Medical Cottage, Massillon State Hospital, Massillon, Ohio, as set forth in Item 2, Lounge, Waiting Room and Recreation Room Furniture, Dining Room Furniture, Beds and Bed Room Furniture, Rugs, Window Shades, Curtain Rods and Brackets of the Form of Proposal dated October 9, 1939, all according to Plans and Specifications, which Plans, Specifications and Proposal are made a part of this contract. This contract calls for an expenditure of \$9,400.00.

You have submitted the following documents in this connection: contract bond signed by the Firemen's Fund Indemnity Company; its power of attorney for the signer and its certificate of compliance with the insurance laws of Ohio relating to surety companies; contract encumbrance record No. 89; division of contract; estimate of cost; notice to bidders; proof of publication; recommendations of State Architect; approval of P.W.A.; Controlling Board's Release; tabulation of bids; Workmen's Compensation Certificate showing a compliance with the laws of Ohio rerelating to Workmen's Compensation; letter from Auditor of State showing that all necessary papers are on file in his office.

Finding said contract in proper legal form, I have noted my approval thereon, and same is transmitted herewith to you, together with all other papers submitted in this connection.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT, Attorney General.